(Approx.
)
(Approx.
)
LG Chem’s sustainable strategy
LG Chem call to action includes aggressive carbon reduction, increased green energy and circular resource system
Carbon Neutrality
Carbon neutral by 2030 and

Collecting Poinf
Trader/
Storage
Processing
Unit
Final
Product
“All relevant elements of the supply chain must obtain a certification in order to handle sustainable materials.”
Compounded
PC
PC
30% 50% 70%
Applicable Parts in Automotive
Interior - Cockpit
• Cluster, I/P Dash board, C/Facia
1) ER5002N(PCR 50%, Low Heat)
2) ER5006N(PCR 50%, Mid Heat)
3) ER5006NC(PCR 50%, Mid-high Heat)
4) ER5007N(PCR 50%, High Heat)
• AVN
1) ER1000MU(PCR 50%, Transparent)
2) ER2201F(PCR 50%, V-0 @ 1.5 mm)
Interior - Trim Mechanical Lamp Module
• Cluster, I/P Dash board
1) ER5100A(PCR 30%, Glass Fiber 10%)
2) ER5200A(PCR 30%, Glass Fiber 20%)
3) ER5300N(PCR 50%, Glass Fiber 30%)
• H/L Bezel
1) ER1000L (PCR 50%, High Flow)
• R/L Housing
1) ER5007N (PCR 50%, High Heat)